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The Organizational Leadership certificate is designed to prepare individuals for leadership positions across organizations and industries.  The certificate emphasizes leadership development and management skills with a focus on group behavior and motivation needed for leaders of teams, departments, and organizations.  
Course work includes organizational behavior, ethics, roles of leaders, and diversity.  Problem solving skills are emphasized.  
Upon completion of this program, students should be able to identify organizational needs and be able to more effectively manage.   Students may transfer these courses into the Associate degree Business Administration programs.
Length: 2 Semesters
Prerequisite:  High School Diploma, Placement Test Equivalent
Award: Certificate

FALL SEMESTER 
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	BUS137
	Principles of Management
	3
	0
	0
	3

	BUS240
	Business Ethics
	3
	0
	0
	3

	OMT156
	Problem Solving Skills
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	9
	0
	0
	9



SPRING SEMESTER 
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	BUS253
	Leadership and Mgt Skills
	3
	0
	0
	3

	BUS255
	Org Behavior in Business
	3
	0
	0
	3

	BUS261
	Diversity in Mgmt
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	9
	0
	0
	9



TOTAL REQUIRED CREDITS.... 18

Work-Based Learning Option:  NA

